Cre 958 A B ‘%

- UNOFFICIAL COPY jpiummansy

Doc#: 1026241010 Fee: $50.00

|

This document prepared by, Eugene "Gene* Moore RHSP Fes:$10.00

and after recording mail to: Date: 09/06/2010 09:43 AM

Terrence E. Budny, Esq.
K&L Gates, LLP

70 West Madison Street
Suite 3100

Chicago, Illinois 60602

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Pg: 1ot8

WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTOR, 2101 W. 2ERSHING, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, for
and in consideration of Ten and 00/160 DOLLARS ($10.00) and other good and valuable
consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS a:d, WARRANTS to the Grantee, PB-2101 W
PERSHING, LLC, an Illinois limited liabiiity zompany, 70 West Madison Street, Chicago,
Illinois 60602, the following described real estat¢ situated in the County of Cook, State of
Illinois, to-wit;

See Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated licrein for legal description of real estate.
SUBJECT TO: See attached Exhibit A.
Permanent Real Estate Index No.:  See attached Exhibit A. /
Address of Real Estate: 2055-2101 West Pershing, Chicago, Ill.nois

This Deed is given by Grantor as a deed in lieu of foreclosure. The rési estate shall
remain subject to the following (the “Security Instruments”):

(@)  that certain Mortgage Agreement dated December 17, 2004 and recorded
December 27, 2004 as document no 0436214284, as amended by that certain First Amendment
to Mortgage Agreement, Collateral Assignment of Rents and Leases and Security Agreement
dated as of December 17, 2005 and recorded January 24, 2006 as document no. 0602433081,
that certain Second Amendment to Mortgage Agreement, Collateral Assignment of Rents and
Leases and Security Agreement dated as of December 17, 2006 and recorded April 5, 2007 as
document no. 0709533189, that certain Third Amendment to Mortgage Agreement, Collateral
Assignment of Rents and Leases and Security Agreement dated as of June 17, 2007 and recorded
October 1, 2007 as document no. 072743000, and that certain Fourth Amendment to Mortgage

S

Agreement, Collateral Assignment of Rents and Leases and Security Agreement dated August P

Box 400-CTCC

S v
SC_/_

INT 4+



10252410100 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

. S e,ai’
3—7, 2010, 1o be effective as of October 17, 2009, and recorded dmsamst , 2010 as document no.
such Amendments being collectively referred to herein as the “Amendments™),

securing a loan in the principal amount of $7,600,000 (the “Loan™); and

(b)  that certain Collateral Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of December 17,
2005 and recorded January 24, 2006 as document no. 0602433082, as amended by the
Amendments, securing the Loan.

Grantor, by execution and delivery hereof, and Grantee, by its acceptance hereof, agree
and intend that there is and shall be no merger of the Security Instruments or the other
documentz evidencing or securing the Loan into this conveyance or into the fee simple interest or
any interest ‘i1 the real estate and that the estates shall be kept and held separate and distinct and
that said Securi(¢-Instruments and other loan documents shall remain valid, enforceable and in
full force and ‘eifeci; Grantor and Grantee further agree that Grantee has not assumed any
personal or individua! izhility for the Loan.

asof

DATEDthis 27%day of hoqigt 2010

2101 WEST PERSHING, LLC, an Illinois
limited liability co

, 1ts Manager

/
Tax-exempt under provisions of Section 31-45, paragraph (1) of tl: iliinois Recordation
and Transfer Tax Act.

J i

Buyer, Seller or Representative




10252410100 Page: 3 of 8

UNOEFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF

SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY, that Robert A. Levin, personally known to me to be the Manager of 2101
W. Pershing, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, and personally known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that as such Manager, he signed and delivered the said instrument
as his free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said limited liability
company, torthe uses and purposes therein set forth.

Z.IVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this / y day of /4{'},4 7

2010.

My commission expires



1025241010D Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A ’

Legal Description

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT IN A LINE
PARALLEL TO AND 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AND 641.32 FEET
WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE
SOUTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID PARALLEL LINE 310 FEET; THENCE EAST ON A
LINE PARALLEY TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6
125.93 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ON A CURVE CONVEX TO
SOUTHEAST WITH A RADIUS OF 371 FEET A DISTANCE OF 18.36 FEET TO A
POINT WHICH IS 325.86 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AND 509.6 FEET
WEST OF THE EAST LivZ OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE
NORTH ON A LINE AT RIGHT 'ANGLES TO A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 33 FEET
SOUTH OF THE NORTH LiNE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6,
DISTANCE OF 292.86 FEET; TEENCE WEST ON LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL *
LINE BEING ALSO THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST 39TH STREET, 132.5 FEET TO THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING;

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE WORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BOUNDED AND DFSCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A POINT 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH 1.INE AND 376.32 FEET
WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF TH 2 NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SAID SECTION 6; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE 33 FEET SOUTH OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 132.5 FEET TO A POINT; THFIICE SOUTH
ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE MAKING AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES 'WITH LAST
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 29286 FEET TO A POINT;  THENCE
NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO THE NORTHWEST
WITH A RADIUS OF 300 FEET TO A POINT 132.5 FEET EAST OF THE LAST
DESCRIBED STRAIGHT LINE, MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES THERETO; SAID
POINT BEING 199.19 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4
OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE NORTH ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE A
DISTANCE OF 166.19 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING;

PARCEL 3:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,



1025241010D Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT 33 FEET SOUTH OF
THE NORTH LINE AND 691.39 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE SOUTH ON A STRAIGHT LINE AT
RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION
6,500 FEET; THENCE WEST ON A STRAIGHT LINE PARALLEL TO AND 533 FEET
SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6,308 FEET,;
THENCE NORTH ON A STRAIGHT LINE AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE TO A POINT 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 6, SAID POINT BEING 999.39 FEET WEST OF THE
EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE EAST ON A STRAIGHT
LINE PARAILEL TO AND 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4
OF SECTIOX #,308 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING;

PARCEL 4:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLCWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST
PERSHING ROAD WHICH IS 34 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHWEST
1/4 OF SECTION 6, SAID POINT BEING 691,39 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE
SAID NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE SGLU"1741 ALONG A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
THE SAID SOUTH LINE OF WEST PERSHIMNG ROAD A DISTANCE OF 500 FEET MORE OR
LESS TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO THE SOUTHEAST,
HAVING A RADIUS OF 371 FEET, SAID CURVZ BEING DRAWN FROM A POINT 573 FEET
SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AND 860 FEET "WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4 TO A POINT 325.86 FEET SOUTH F THE NORTH LINE AND 509.6 FEET
WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST '/4; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY
ALONG SAID CURVED LINE TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH 4 LINE DRAWN PARALLEL
WITH AND 50.07 FEET EAST OF THE AFOREMENTIONED 'LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO THE SAID SOUTH LINE OF WEST PERSHING ©"0AD; THENCE NORTH
ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE A DISTANCE OF 469.79 FEET MGRE OR LESS TO ITS
INTERSECTION WITH THE SAID SOUTH LINE OF WEST PERSHING ROAD; THENCE
WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST PERSHING ROAD A DISTANCE OF 50 FEET
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

PARCEL 5:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF A LINE
DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 6 FROM A POINT WHICH IS 999.3 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER _
THEREOF, WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 533 FEET OF THE SAID NORTHWEST
1/4; THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 533 FEET A DISTANCE OF
308 FEET MORE OR LESS TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO
THE SOUTHEAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 371 FEET, THE SAID CURVE BEING DRAWN
FROM A POINT 573 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AND 860 FEET WEST OF THE



10252410100 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EAST LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 TO A POINT 325.86 FEET SOUTH OF THE
NORTH LINE AND 509.6 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4;
THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED CURVED LINE TO A POINT
IN THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 573 FEET, SAID POINT BEING 860 FEET WEST OF
THE EAST LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTH
LINE OF THE NORTH 573 FEET A DISTANCE OF 140.79 FEET MORE OR LESS TO ITS
INTERSECTION WITH THE EXTENSION OF THE AFOREMENTIONED LINE DRAWN AT
RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE NORTH
ALONG SAID LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 40 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

PARCEL 6:

THAT PART Gi*7H{E NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIrS, PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS EOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO THE NORTH'LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6 FROM A
POINT WHICH IS 999.3 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER THEREOQF, WHICH
POINT OF BEGINNING IS 393 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVED
LINE CONVEX TO THE EAST W!T:I'A RADIUS OF 270 FEET AN ARC DISTANCE
OF 149.75 FEET MORE OR LESS TO'A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH
333 FEET OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, THE SAID POINT
BEGINNING 47.5 FEET WEST OF THE SAIZ) LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWZST 1/4; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY
ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE A DISTANCE OF /3.72 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A
POINT 535.76 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4
50 FEET WEST OF THE SAID LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT"ANGLES TO THE NORTH
LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A
CURVED LINE CONVEX TO THE SOUTHEAST WITH A RADJUS OF 193.13 FEET
AN ARC DISTANCE OF 51.88 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POIIT IN THE SOUTH
LINE OF THE NORTH 573 FEET OF THE SAID NORTHWEST .i/4, SAID POINT
BEING 85.89 FEET WEST OF THE SAID LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGi.ES TO THE
NORTH LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 THENCE EAST ALONG 7HE SOUTH
LINE OF THE NORTH 573 FEET OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF
85.89 FEET TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE AFOREMENTIONED LINE DRAWN
AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION
6; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLE A DISTANCE
OF 180 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

PARCEL 7:
THAT PART OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH,

RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:



10252410100 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL WITH AND
343 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6
WITH A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST
PERSHING ROAD FROM A POINT IN SAID SOUTH LINE OF W. PERSHING ROAD
WHICH IS 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AND 641.32 FEET WEST OF
THE EAST LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE SOUTH
ALONG SAID LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST
PERSHING ROAD TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO
THE SOUTH EAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 371 FEET SAID CURVED LINE
EXTENDING FROM A POINT 573 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AND 860 FEET
WEST Qi YHE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6 TO A POINT
325.86 FEE1 SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AND 509.6 FEET WEST OF THE EAST
LINE OF SAi%, NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY
ALONG SAID CTURVED LINE TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE PARALLEL LINE
FIRST HEREINABOVE DESCRIBED, WHICH IS PARALLEL WITH AND 343 FEET
SOUTH OF THE NCRTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 0,
THENCE WEST ALONC LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE A DISTANCE
OF 125.98 FEET MORE ‘OR-LESS TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN:  20-06-100-013-0000
20-06-100-014-0000
20-06-100-015-0000
20-06-100-016-0000
20-06-100-022-0000
20-06-100-023-0000
20-06-100-076-0000
20-06-100-079-0000

SUBJECT TO: (a) The Security Instruments, (b) general real estzie-taxes for 2009 (second
installment only) and subsequent years and (c) The following title =iceptions contained on
Schedule B of Chicago Title Insurance Company Title Commitment No. 1401-008498568 with
the effective date of July 21, 2010: Title Exceptions AH, Al AJ, AK, AL, AM, AN, AQ, AV,
AP, ACLAW, G, H,LJ,K,L, M,N,0,P, Q,R,S, T, U, V, W, X, Y, Z, AA_AB and AF.



1025241010D Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown
on the deed or assighment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an
Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to
real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real
estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire
title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

S
Dated (.f / 0
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE
ME BY THE SAID Grantsr THIS - X
2 DAY OF .20 %Frlcm SEAL
ARL WEISS
NOTARY PUBLIC i MOTARY PLBLE 57472 56 1 s

MY COMMIS 310w cxp;

RES 112517

The grantee or hi agent affirms and verifies tha: the name of the grantee shown on the deed or
assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is Zither a natural person, an Illinois corporation
or foreign corporation authorized to do business or'a<ouire and hold title to real estate in Illinois,
a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and li¢id title to real estate in Illinois, or other
entity recognized as a person and authorized to do busire<s or acquire and hold title to real estate
under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated {-20-10 Signature /(’M

The PrivateBank and Trust Coripany, Grantee

SUBSCRIBED AND SWQRN TQ BEFORE
MEBY THE SAID Grantee THIS

2™ DAYOF Py, .* , 2010 .

NOTARY PUBLIE. . it Yonae d

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAULETTE KENNEDY

Notary Public - State of iflinois

My Commission Expires Mar 10. 2014

Note: Any person who KhoWuf® TIdse statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a
Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the
Mlinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)




